worth of New Shares under the conditional placement

Underwriting ▪ The Rights Issue is fully underwritten by Blue Ocean Equities Pty Ltd and Morgans Corporate Limited

Impact on control ▪ For a discussion of potential impacts of the Placement and Rights Issue on control, please refer to the cleansing notice
released to the ASX by IAM today

1. The Rights Issue will be made to all eligible shareholders, being all IAM shareholders as of the ex-date being Thursday 17 October 2024
2. The second tranche will be subject to shareholder approval at the Company’s Annual General Meeting, which is scheduled to occur on or around 26 November 2024 and, if approved, will

result in the issuance of approximately 50 million New Shares (“Tranche 2”). The settlement of Tranche 2 is anticipated to occur on or around 28 November 2024 and allotment is anticipated
to occur on or about 29 November 2024. Mr. Maidment's participation in the Placement is also subject to shareholder approval. 11 Income Asset Management

Equity Raising – Summary of Terms
F

or
 p

er
so

na
l u

se
 o

nl
y

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Proforma

Abbreviated Balance Sheet ($’000) 31/8/20241 Capital Raise2 Note Repayment3, 4 31/8/20245

Cash and Cash Equivalents 2,481 17,300 (10,300) 9,481

Total Current Assets 4,633 17,300 (10,300) 11,633

Total Non-Current Assets 2,315 - - 2,315

Total Assets 6,948 17,300 (10,300) 13,948

Borrowings 1,430 (1,430) -

Total Current Liabilities 5,282 - (1,430) 3,852

Borrowings 6,967 (6,967) -

Total Non-Current Liabilities 8,080 - (6,967) 1,113

Total Liabilities 13,362 - (8,397) 4,965

Total Equity (6,414) 17,300 (1,903) 8,983

Notes:

12 Income Asset Management

Abbreviated Pro-Forma Balance Sheet & Capital Structure

Capital Structure Prior to the Offer Pro-Forma Adjustment Post Completion of the Offer

Shares on Issue 330.87m 600.00m 930.87m

Listed Options (IAMOB.ASX) 45.66m6 - 45.66m

Unlisted Options 1.50m7 1.50m8 3.00m

Performance Rights 42.30m - 42.30m

Market Capitalisation at the Offer Price $9.93m - $27.91m

1. Balance sheet as at 31 August 2024 from the latest reviewed management accounts
2. Assumes proceeds from the capital raising of $18m less estimated transaction costs of $700K.
3. Reflects the full repayment of the IAM Notes from the capital raising proceeds